93.3 WFLS

Fredericksburg, Virginia

Quarterly Issues/ Programming Report for 3rd Quarter/2020

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These
issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired
other programming that was responsive to the community’s information needs.

Program Names

Mary Washington Healthcare
Allen & Allen Hometown Heroes
Allen & Allen Hometown Heroes
Friends of Rappahannock
Rappahannock Electric Co-Op

Strength & Honor Motorcycle Club
Ride.

Leashes of Valor local branch

Salvation Army

Leashes of Valor local branch

Foundation for Suicide Prevention

Date

07/05/2020
07/12/2020
07/19/2020
07/26/2020
08/02/2020

08/09/2020

08/16/2020

08/23/2020

08/30/2020

09/06/2020

Friends of Rappahannock Riverfest 09/13/2020

Strength & Honor Motorcycle Club

Paws For Purple Hearts

09/20/2020

09/27/2020

Time/Duration

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min

5 am/25min

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

5 am/25 min.

Description

COVID-19 update for Fredericksburg area.
Update/status: hometown heroes finalists.
Recognizing/Chat 2020 Hometown Hero.
Mission/Fundraising struggles during Covid.
How REC is helping struggling area families.

Events including Davey’s Batile Charity

Mission to pair 9/11 vets with service dogs.

Latest Info on plan for this holiday season
w/Candice Armstrong

Info on Charity Classic Golf Tournament.

How to help in fight against suicide.
w/Shannon Sullivan and Matt Austin

Riverest fundraiser changes due to COVID.
Updatefinfo on Davey's Battle Charity Ride

How to volunteer to help match Vets with
service dogs, how to get help for Vets.

During the 3rd quarter, WFLS had 2,580 liners and 123 promos (1.1 hours) supporting Fredericksburg business.

End of 3rd Quarter




