## 93.3 WFLS

## Fredericksburg, Virginia

## Quarterly Issues/ Programming Report for 3rd Quarter/2020

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community's information needs.

Program Names	Date	Time/Duration	Description
Mary Washington Healthcare	07/05/2020	5 am/25 min.	COVID-19 update for Fredericksburg area.
Allen & Allen Hometown Heroes	07/12/2020	5 am/25 min.	Update/status: hometown heroes finalists.
Allen & Allen Hometown Heroes	07/19/2020	5 am/25 min.	Recognizing/Chat 2020 Hometown Hero.
Friends of Rappahannock	07/26/2020	5 am/25 min.	Mission/Fundraising struggles during Covid.
Rappahannock Electric Co-Op	08/02/2020	5 am/25 min.	How REC is helping struggling area families.
Strength & Honor Motorcycle Club Ride.	08/09/2020	5 am/25 min.	Events including Davey's Battle Charity
Leashes of Valor local branch	08/16/2020	5 am/25 min	Mission to pair 9/11 vets with service dogs.
Salvation Army	08/23/2020	5 am/25 min.	Latest Info on plan for this holiday season w/Candice Armstrong
Leashes of Valor local branch	08/30/2020	5 am/25 min	Info on Charity Classic Golf Tournament.
Foundation for Suicide Prevention	09/06/2020	5 am/25min	How to help in fight against suicide. w/Shannon Sullivan and Matt Austin
Friends of Rappahannock Riverfes	t 09/13/2020	5 am/25 min.	Riverest fundraiser changes due to COVID.
Strength & Honor Motorcycle Club	09/20/2020	5 am/25 min.	Update/info on Davey's Battle Charity Ride
Paws For Purple Hearts	09/27/2020	5 am/25 min.	How to volunteer to help match Vets with service dogs, how to get help for Vets.

During the 3rd quarter, WFLS had 2,580 liners and 123 promos (1.1 hours) supporting Fredericksburg business.

End of 3rd Quarter